
SCHOOL YEAR 2024-2025
Hillsboro Community Unit School District #3

1311 Vandalia St., Hillsboro, IL 62049
Phone: 217/532-2942    Fax: 217/532-3137

Approx. Area: 264 Sq. Miles          Assessed Valuation: $179,500,000
Total Students 1567

Email
District Superintendent: David Powell dpowell@hillsboroschools.net
Administrative Assistant: Heather Greenwood hgreenwood@hillsborschools.net
Payroll Personnel: Laura Butler lbutler@hillsboroschools.net
Comptroller: Aimee Shelton ashelton@hillsboroschools.net
Curriculum Director: Hope McBrain hmcbrain@hillsboroschools.net
Technology Specialist: Shawn Perkins sperkins@hillsboroschools.net
Technology: Brittany Perkins bperkins@hillsboroschools.net
Social Worker: Rick Cina rcina@hillsboroschools.net
Student Interventionist: Stephanie Thomas sthomas@hillsboroschools.net
Psychologist: Amanda Cunningham acunningham@hillsboroschools.net
Special Ed Program Coordinator: Brandy Buske bbuske@hillsboroschools.net
Nurse/Vocation Ed.: Ashley Greenwalt agreenwalt@hillsboroschools.net
Board of Education: Year Term Expires

President: Matt Lentz 2027
Vice-President: Nathan Kirby 2025
Secretary: John Lentz 2025
Treasurer: Kassie Greenwood 2025
Members: Mike Cerutti 2027

Blake Furness 2027
Brian Patton 2027

Hillsboro High School
522 East Tremont St., Hillsboro, IL 62049
Phone: 217/532-2841   Fax: 217/532-5142

Total Students: 458
Principal: Patti Heyen
Assistant Principal: Andy Stritzel
Secretary: Mindi Armbruster, Sandy Martincic, Jen Weiss
Aide:  Dianna Freeman; Cathy Johnsey; Gina Currie, Autumn Graves

Teachers
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Adams Bobbi Nurse badams@hillsboroschools.net
Andrews Kristy English kandrews@hillsboroschools.net
Baker Kathy Special Education kbaker@hillsboroschools.net
Burdell Stephanie Special Education sburdell@hillsboroschools.net
Burke Jason English jburke@hillsboroschools.net
Connor Amber Science aconnor@hillsboroschools.net
Coziar John Health & PE jcoziar@hillsboroschools.net
Dixon Emma Science edixon@hillsboroschools.net
Duff Aaron Science aduff@hillsboroschools.net
Drake Daniel Band jstevens@hillsboroschools.net
Edwards Brittney Social Studies bedwards@hillsboroschools.net
Gallion Noah Agriculture ngallion@hillsboroschools.net
Garmon Mark Science & Health Occ. mgarmon@hillsboroschools.net



Gonzalez Beth Spanish & English bgonzalez@hillsboroschools.net
Gregory Kristin Culinary Arts kgregory@hillsboroschools.net
Gutierrez Marci Childcare mgutierrez@hillsboroschools.net
Harms Chris Science charms@hillsboroschools.net
Hilgert Katie Social Worker khilgert@hillsboroschools.net
Kaculi Angela Business akaculi@hillsboroschools.net
Kenny Kelly Guidance Registrar kkenny@hillsboroschools.net
Kumlin Andrea Art akumlin@hillsboroschools.net
Lemons Amy Music alemons@hillsboroschools.net
Lessman Laura Special Education llessman@hillsboroschools.net
Lunz Tom Science tlunz@hillsboroschools.net
Morford Tim Drivers Ed tmorford@hillsboroschools.net
Morrese Noelle Special Education nmorrese@hillsboroschools.net
Olroyd Jessica Math jreid@hillsboroschools.net
Paden Drake Social Sciences dpaden@hillsboroschools.net
Parks Corey English cparks@hillsboroschools.net
Powell Kelly Student Resource kpowell@hillsboroschools.net
Reed Joe PE jreed@hillsboroschools.net
Rench Laura Business lrench@hillsboroschools.net
Satterlee Melissa Math msatterlee@hillsboroschools.net
Schwartzkopf Paula Special Education pschwartzkopf@hillsboroschools.net
Shultz Aaron Industrial Arts/Building Trades ashultz@hillsboroschools.net
Smay Nathan DIY nsmay@hillsboroschools.net
Stewart Brent PE bstewart@hillsboroschools.net
Tarasuik Heidi PE htarasuik@hillsboroschools.net
Thompson Kayla English kthompson@hillsboroschools.net
Vaughn Matt English mvaughn@hillsboroschools.net
Wilson Sara Math swilson@hillsboroschools.net

Hillsboro Junior High School
909 Rountree St., Hillsboro, IL 6249

Phone: 217/532-3742     Fax: 217/532-6211
Total Students: 320
Principal: Don VanGiesen dvangiesen@hillsboroschools.net
Assistant Principal: Blake Lipe blipe@hillsboroschools.net
Secretary: Gwen Kuhns; Pam Thacker
Aide: Natasha Cline; Jessica Furness; Terri Jachino; Heather Plunkett;, Christy Mollett, 

Rebekka Lindsay

Teachers
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Adams Bobbi Nurse badams@hillsboroschools.net
Anderson Jennifer Counselor janderson@hillsboroschools.net
Barth Cati English cbarth@hillsboroschools.net
Bauman Melanie Special Education mbaumann@hillsboroschools.net
Brauns Gayla Literature gbrauns@hillsboroschools.net
Clark Florence Literature fclark@hillsboroschools.net
Cunningham Ben Social Studies bcunningham@hillsboroschools.net
Daniels Shannon Social Studies sdaniels@hillsboroschools.net
Duff Jamie Special Education jduff@hillsboroschools.net
Durbin Andrea Health/PE adurbin@hillsboroschools.net
Durbin Elizabeth Special Education edurbin@hillsboroschools.net
Drake Daniel Band ddrake@hillsboroschools.net



Fair Miranda Art mfair@hillsboroschools.net
Hacke Amy Language Arts ahacke@hillsboroschools.net  
Hall Michelle Special Education mhall@hillsboroschools.net
Harrison Jamie Science jharrison@hillsboroschools.net
Hires Kari Math khires@hillsboroschools.net
Hodo Rachel RTI Math rhodo@hillsboroschools.net
Huber Maggie Math mhuber@hillsboroschools.net
Kloss Karla Special Education kkloss@hillsboroschools.net
Lemons Amy Music alemons@hillsboroschools.net
Mattson Dave Social Studies dmattson@hillsboroschools.net
McBrain Kyle PE kmcbrain@hillsboroschools.net
Meade Morgan Science mmeade@hillsboroschools.net
Nalley Tyten Literature tnalley@hillsboroschools.net
Olson Heidi Math holson@hillsboroschools.net
Plenske Keli Science kplenske@hillsboroschools.net
Polus Lyle Special Education lpolus@hillsboroschools.net
Tester Ann Literature atester@hillsboroschools.net

Beckemeyer Elementary School
1035 Seymour Ave., Hillsboro, IL 62049

Phone: 217/532-6994    Fax: 217/532-5153
Total Students: 639
Principal: Zach Frailey zfrailey@hillsboroschools.net
Assistant Principal: Michelle Reeves mreeves@hillsboroschools.net
Secretary: Shelby Ginos, Tammy Hanner; Laura Pesko
Aide: Michelle Balla,  Jessica Cameron, Marci Carter, Jill Chappelear, Brandi Christian; 

Katelyn Davis, Rachelle Dewerff, Natalie Forsee; Jennifer Graham, Kyra 
Halleman, Kelly Harrell, Jamie Holbert; Chris Holman, Kim Leible; Beth Matthews; 
Jerry Moler; Kelly Mullen; Sarah Porter; Nancy Reynolds; Kaitlyn Robinson, 
Melissa Trader; Julie Waters, Bridget White, Michelle Wilson, Bailey Wyant

Teachers
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Armour Kensey Special Education kenarmour@hillsboroschools.net
Armour Kayley Special Education Kayarmour@hillsboroschools.net
Atkins Brian 5th Grade batkins@hillsboroschools.net
Atkins Debbie Kindergarten datkins@hillsboroschools.net
Bloemke Barbara 4th Grade bbloemke@hillsboroschools.net
Boden Carly 2nd Grade cboden@hillsboroschools.net
Brown Carley 3rd Grade cbrown@hillsboroschools.net
Brown Dacia 2nd Grade dbrown@hillsboroschools.net
Cruthis Adreanne Nurse acruthis@hillsboroschools.net
Eddington Dawn Title I deddington@hillsboroschools.net
Gorowski Brooke Kindergarten bgorowski@hillsboroschools.net 
Gruner Amy Art agruner@hillsboroschools.net
Hammann Erin 4th Grade ehamman@hillsboroschools.net
Harbert Brandi 1st Grade bharbert@hillsboroschools.net
Harnetiaux Beth Title I bharnetiaux@hillsboroschools.net
Hay Ciara 4th Grade chay@hillsboroschools.net
Hellums Jaclyn 3rd Grade jhellums@hillsboroschools.net
Hoffman Mollie 3rd Grade mhoffman@hillsboroschools.net
Holderread Megan 1st Grade mholderread@hillsboroschools.net
Jones Andrew PE ajones@hillsboroschools.net
Jorn Marcy 4th Grade mjorn@hillsboroschools.net



Kindernay Elise Librarian ekindernay@hillsboroschools.net
Knodle Amy Life Skills aknodle@hillsboroschools.net
Leek Blair 5th Grade bleek@hillsboroschools.net
Lynch Haley 1st Grade hlynch@hillsboroschools.net
Manasco Amy Music amanasco@hillsboroschools.net
Morford Alycia Kindergarten amorford@hillsboroschools.net
Munson Lindsey Special Education lmunson@hillsboroschools.net
Newton Hailey Special Education hnewton@hillsboroschools.net
Paden Mackenzie 1st Grade mpaden@hillsboroschools.net
Paproth Brittany Kindergarten bpaproth@hillsboroschools.net
Pope Danielle Special Education dpope@hillsboroschools.net
Pope Sean Special Education spope@hillsboroschools.net
Reed Zach PE zreed@hillsboroschools.net
Reynolds Abby Life Skills areynolds@hillsboroschools.net
Rogers Andrea Kindergarten arogers@hillsboroschools.net
Selander Alexis 1st Grade aselender@hillsboroschools.net
Smith Gina 5th Grade gsmith@hillsboroschools.net
Spa Whitney 4th Grade wspa@hillsboroschools.net
Stewart Katie Special Education kstewart@hillsboroschools.net
Stoecklin Amber 4th Grade astoecklin@hillsbororschools.net
Teague Keri 3rd Grade kteague@hillsboroschools.net
Tomazzoli Hannah 3rd Grade htomazzoli@hillsboroschools.net
Tuetken Lauryn 2nd Grade ltuetken@hillsboroschools.net
Trader Angelica Special Education atrader@hillsboroschools.net
Waters Rebecca Special Education rwaters@hillsboroschools.net
Weiss Taylor 2nd Grade tweiss@hillsboroschools.net
Zimmerman Emily 5th Grade ezimmerman@hillsboroschools.net

Coffeen Early Childhood Center
200 School St., Coffeen, IL 62017

Phone: 217/534-2314    Fax: 217/534-6088
Total Students: 150
Principal Marci Gutierrez mgutierrez@hillsboroschools.net
Secretary: AbbyJo Chambers achambers@hillsboroschools.net
Aide: Jennifer Petcher, Jill Brewer

Angela Obidiegwu, Macy Willman 
Carla Bolton, Ashley Jewell 
Lacy Kimbro, Chris Ferrill 

Teachers
Last Name: First Name: Subject(s): Email:
Alexander Mallory Pre-Kindergarten malexander@hillsboroschools.net
Beyers Ali SLP abeyers@hillsboroschools.net
Funk Jennifer PreK Parent Educator jfunk@hillsboroschools.net
Govaia Kaitlin Birth to 3 Specialist kgovaia@hillsboroschools.net
Keown Carli EC Special Ed ckeown@hillsboroschools.net
Martincic Shelby Pre-Kindergarten smartincic@hillsboroschools.net
McSperritt Kendra PreK Parent Educator kmcsperritt@hillsboroschools.net
Putnam Stephanie Home Visitor sputnam@hillsboroschools.net
Steiniger Beth Pre-Kindergarten bsteiniger@hillsboroschools.net
Thole Tammy Pre-Kindergarten tthole@hillsboroschools.net
VanMiddendorp Sarah Instructional Leader/Pre K teacher svanmiddendorp@hillsboroschools.net
Wall Amanda Pre-Kindergarten awall@hillsboroschools.net



School Lunch
Food Service Director: Kristin Gregory
Lisa Bell; Jane Bowman; Deb Ellinger;  Andrea Harston; Tina Horn
Carey Niehaus; Shawne Page; Kellea Pasariello; Elaine Stolte; Jolene Notter; Rhudith Waldriff; Kim Woodruff; Jeana Thomas; 
Angel Jett, Rhonda Rhodes

Custodians
Maint. Supervisor: Fred Butler fbutler@hillsboroschools.net

Wayne Adams; Anthony Cushing, Danny Duncan; Josh Fleming, Colton Fuller, Veronica Groom, 
Doug Huber; Dennis Jorn; Larry Kurfiss; Lynn Kurfiss;James Moore; Mary Jo Moore
Mike Miller, Jon Osborn; Nick Putnam; Jim Roemelin; Larry Slightom; Jeremy White

Courier: Blake Malloy
Transportation

Supervisor: Adam Gregg agregg@hillsboroschools.net
Mechanic: Sean Traylor straylor@hillsboroschools.net

Driver:
Dominic Cibrario, Charlie Collins, Monte Govaia, Ken Hayes, Terrisa Kircher, Stan Lippard, Paul 
Loucks, Liz Maass, Keith Morris, Jeff Muntz, Katrice Dugan
Mike Murphy, Bill Reed, Douglas Redding, Brian Redman, Shawnna Rovey, Tim Thompson, Ray 
Tremble, Kevn Tuetken, Chuck Vunetich, Dave Wrachford

Bus Aides: Christina Edrington, Deanna Everett,  Sherri Gutierrez, Katie Hopley, Susie Irvin, Caren Lentz, Sue Lessman
Bunni Lippard, Tracy Loucks, Mary Martin, Deneta Schmedeke, Kayden Schmedeke, Tish Settles, Ranae Snider
Tammy Spinner


